
GENERAL SYSTEM PRACTICES 
ENGINEERING-PLANT SERIES 

SECTION 997-400-800 
ISSUE 2 APRIL, 1966 

GT&E STANDARD 

ELECTRONIC SECRETARY@MODEL A0-3 
REPLACEMENT PARTS 

GENERAL 

This Section is reissued to make changes 
indicated in Figure 6. 

This section contains ordering information 

for the replaceable parts of the Electronic 
Secretary® Model A0-3. Each replaceable part 
is listed with its order number and quantity re­
quired per instrument. Each part listing is pre­
ceded by an item numberwhichis keyed to anum­
bered callout in an associated illustration. 

®Registered Trademark, Automatic Electric Company. 

Copyright ® 1966 Automatic Electric Company 

1/2 of 17 



NOTES: 

I. L.UIO~ OF ITEM 12 TO l!loE l!loENT l!loACI\ ACOAIN~T FRONT 

P'AN[L. TO RETAIN 

.t.ITEM~ Ill TO l!loE Ctt.CI:NTED IN PLACE. NO AOHE!IIV[ 
TO !!HOW OR ~URFACE TO !It DAMAIOI:O FROt.l !!At.l[ 

AREPLACES 1!1-751 AT SERIAL NO. 48001 

Ill 

- L.J 

Figure 1. Final assembly. 

3 of 17 

SECTION 997-400-800 
ISSUE 2 

I WW-4342-1 8 I A~~'Y. WICIIIOP'HONE 

2 WW-STK-IE I A~~·Y. WIIIS.CMAS~IS (SEE FIG. 12) 

3 WW-~7119-10 I A~SY.WII'G.IoiQT9MI'D (SEE FIG. ~) 

4 WW-!11!12-10 I A~~'Y.CIIICUITI!Io~l'lD (SEE FIG. II) 

!I WW-3424-IOK I ESCUTCHEON 

8 WW-!IOSO-IIA I COVEIVIIIONT 

7 WW-50-'1 -IIA I ~~· rE&MlNAL 

8 WW-SOS&-IIA I COYI:III,T[UP'HONE 

II WW-3501-120 I CAI!IoiNI:T (SEE FIG. 2) 

10 WW-M28-2!lol. I 1\NOI!Io 

II WW...50H-44A I CAIIITIIIIDQ,TAI'l (SEE ~OTE 3) 

12 WW-!>082-48A I JEWEL. 

13 WW-1034-48A 4 FEET,RUI!Iol!lo[lll 

14 WW-1468-2 2 NUT,SI'££011 

1!1 WW-l089-3 7 6-32X"lf"l!loHW~ 

II WW-3600-3 I 8-32~1!1oHW!I 

17 WW-14113-3 2 ll-32x,\ FHt.l~ 

18 WW-1401-3 4 I0-32Xtl!loHW~ 

19 WW-22~ 2 CHANNI:L.,RUI!Iolll:lllllj 

20 WW-1452-2 4 NUT,H[X.6-32Xt 

(FRONT) 



SECTION 997-400-800 
ISSUE 2 

u I I 

---

= 
=== 

(SIDE) 

SECTION A-A 

(TOP) 

A~ 

. . 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

(FRONT) 

A._ 

I I 
I I 

==~ 

~ 

JTfM '"IT NO. QTY DfSCRII'TION 

I iwW·3689-120 I CABINET BASE 

2 tNw-4527-12C I F"RONT PAN[L 

3 iwW-3590-IIC I COVtR 

• lww-:S475'1a I SUPPORT, rALL 

5 WW-3089-3 • &-32Xt BHUS 

e jww-:S527-3 2 &-32Xi BHU3 

7 WW-1371-4 • WA3HER;M' & INT. STAF 

a jwW-14:S2-2 • NUT,HEX &-32Xt 

NOTES= 
I. CLEARANCE I!IETWE:E:I'4 ITE:MS I & 2 IS INTENTIONAL. 

DO NOT TIIOHTE:N·SCREWS HOLDING ITEM 2 TO 
ELIMINATE: CLEARANCE. 

Figure 2" Cabinet, WW-3591-12D (part of final assembly, figure 1). 

4 of 17 



(BOTTOM) 

NOTE: 

l. ITEM NO.5 TO BE WIRED BEFORE ASSEMBLY TO ITEM NO.1. 
REFER TO I 4517. 

2. USED ON: WW-4517-1E 
WW-5722-1E 
WW-5796-1E 

ITEt.l 

I 

2 

3 

... 
5 

e 
7 

a 
I 

10 

II 

12 

13 

1<4 

15 

18 

17 

18 

PART NO 

WW-5055-78 

WW-5217-7A 

WW-47 ... 3-9 

WW-5220-14 

WW-5078-32C 

WW-5271-32A 

WW-2870~ 

WW-1 ... 52-2 

WW-1 ... 55-2 

WW-3800-3 

WW-1371-· 

WW-1313-· 

WW-1357-· 

WW-1351--4 

WW-1351--4 

WW-1.25-5 

WW- I 65 I -2-4 

WW-1203-21 

QTY 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

2 

4 

2 

2 

4 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

DESCII"ION 

fRAME:, SWITCH 

BRACKE:T, LAMP 

JACK, MIC. 

SECTION 997-400-800 
ISSUE 2 

POTENTIOME:TER, IOK 

SWITCH, ROTARY 

SWITCH, PUSH &uTTON 

CLAMP 

NUT, HEX 6-32 

NUT, HEX. f -32 

SCREW, 6-32 X -&aH. 
WASHER, NO.I 1.5TAR 

WASHE:R, t f"LAT 

WA5HE:R, t FIBRE 

WA5HER,f5HOULOER 

WASHER, t I. STAR 

RIVET (FOR REPLACEMENT 
ORDER ITEMS 8,10,11) 

LUG, .SOLDER 

TrRM. STRIP AGA 

Figure 3. Switchframe mounting assembly, WW-5106-1C (part of wiring-chassis, 
figure 12). 

5 of 17 



SECTION 997-400-800 
ISSUE 2 

ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION 

1 WW-5794-22D 1 CHASSIS ,ASS' Y TT -3 

2 WW-5063- 7A 1 BRACKET ,SEL.BRIDGE 

3 WW-1925 - 5 12 RIVET b~8~RRm~~E~:n.41) 
4 WW-1121 - 9 1 SOCKET, 8 PIN 

5 WW-11 06 - 9 1 SOCKET, 4 PIN 

6 WW-1651 -24 1 LUG, GROUND 

7 WW-1371 - 4 23 WASHER, N0.6 !.STAR 

8 WW-1009- 5 1 GROMMET 3D. 
1) 

9 WW-1 008 - 5 2 GROMMET ~_D. 

10 WW- 1205 -26 6 TERM. STRIP AADAA 

11 WW-3427 -26 1 TERM. STRIP AAGAA 

12 WW-3407 - 9 1 FUSE HOLDER 

13 WW-3397 - 3 3 SCREW,6-32x i BHM. 

14 WW-3600 - 3 12 SCREW,6-32x ft BHM. 

15 WW-1452 - 2 10 NUT, 6-32 x ~HEX. 

16 ww -4231-20 1 CHOKE FILTER 

17 WW-5065--20 1 TRANSFORMER, POWER 

18 WW-1353 - 4 1 WASHER, NO.6 FLAT 

19 WW-5793-11 B 1 CHASSIS HOUSING 

20 WW-2670 -34 1 CLAMP, CAPACITOR 

21 WW-5073 -26 1 TERMINAL BLOCK 

22 WW-1095 -34 l CABLE CLAMP 

23 WW-2054 -35 1 BUSHING,STRAIN 

24 WW-1402 - 3 2 SCREW, 4- 36x~ RHM. 

25 WW-3392 - 4 4 WASHER,N0.4 I .STAk 

26 WW-1451 - 2 4 NUT, 4-364 HEX. 

27 WW-5061 -36 6 PILLAR, t HEX. 

28 WW-4227 - 9 l SOCKET, P. C. BOARD 

29 WW-1403 - 3 2 SCREW, 6-32x} RHM. 

30 WW-1354 - 4 4 WASHER, NO.6 S. LOCK 

31 WW-5068 -20 1 COIL, LOADING 

32 WW-5066 -20 l TRANSFORMER, LINE 

33 WW-2061 -37 l RECTI FI ER,SEL. BRIDGE 

34 WW-1429 - 3 l SCREW, 6-32xl% RHM. 

35 WW-1208 -26 l TERM. STRIP DAA 

36 WW-1204 -26 l TERM. STRIP AADA 

37 WW-5067 -20 l TRANSFORMER 

38 WW-4252 -49 l RELAY, DC.lO,OOOn 

39 WW-5079 -49 l RELAY, DC. l OOOn 

40 WW-5080 -49 1 RELAY, DC. 6500n 

41 WW-3089 - 3 6 SCREW, 6-32xt BHM. 

42 WW-'1217 -26 l TERM. STRIP DA 

43 WW-4569 -37 l DIODE, ZENER 

44 WW-4946 - 4 l WASHER, NO. ib I .STAR 

45 WW-1469 - 2 l NUT, l 0-32x~ HEX. 

46 WW-5223 - 9 2 SOCKET, TRANSISTOR 

47 WW-5185 - 3 4 SCREW, 2-56xfG RHM. 

48 WW- 1374 - 4 4 WASHER, N0.2 !.STAR 

49 WW-1467 - 2 4 NUT, 2-56x_l_ HEX. 
16 

50 WW-11 04 - 9 l FUSE HOLDER 

51 WW-5393- 53A 3 INSULATOR 

52 WW-5168-27C l NAME PLATE 

53 WW-1352 - 4 4 WASHER, NO.4 FLAT 

54 WW-1372 - 4 l WASHER, RUBBER 

55 WW- 1373 - 4 1 WASHER, r I. STAR 

56 WW- 1462 • 2 1 NUT, HEX. -}c' - 24 

3 
s 

16 

I.Qt-

1 

I 
I 

I+ 
I 

/ L,_ 

e()e 

c()o 

~ 

0 

0 
0 

0 

13 

Figure 4. Chassis assembly, WW-5795-lD (part of l{'iring-cltassis, Ji![ure 12)o 

6 of 17 



NOTES: 
1.- ITtlil~ I THROUGH 18 TO &E ~!>E!.l&LED IN ORDER LI~TED. 

a.- ltiVETED TER!.liNAL ~TRIP!> TO BE PARALLEL WITH 

CH~!ol!> EDGE!> A!> GAUGED BY EYE. 

I. LU$S ON ITEM & TO BE SHOIIITENtD TO f LENGTH tlCP'OSED 

'ROM WOLDED HOUSING (ONE Willi[ HOLE "tWAIN IN$) .. 11110• 

TO WIRING. 
o4. ITIM !10 TO BE POSITIONED SO THAT SID~ LU~ 

IXTENDS ALONG> HOfltiZONAL ~IS WITHIN a• 
(O.AUO.ED BY EYE) AS SHOWN. 

~. l"fiJLACES 1Do4~11 AT SERIAL NO. o41001 

Figure 4, (Continued.) 

7 of 17 

SECTION 997-400-800 
ISSUE 2 



SECTION 997-400-800 
ISSUE 2 

>----\--------+- SEE FIG-I 
..-----~--, THIS DRAWING 

NOTES• I. ITEM II TO BE INSTALLED OVER C-2~ AFTER WIRINC,, 

2. THIS OWC,. REPLACES 104!12l AT SER. NO. 48001. 

053 

if 
I 

Figure 5. Motorboard wiring assembly, WW-5799-lD (Part of final assembly, 
figure 1). 

8 of 17 



mw 

I 

+-3 

4 
5 
8 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 

OSI 
053 

z 

CA3 

CA4 

MINIMUM ORDER 
25 FEET PER ITEM I 01 

02 

P5 

P3 

PAR1 N~ QTY ~ 

WW-~79& -I I ~·y, MOTOR!IOARD 
~-~395 ·53A I INSULATOR, TtR.IW..OCK 
WW-14":12·2 2 NUT, 8-32 X 1/4 HEX. =: WW-5797· I I A~'Y, ..aTOR FRAME 
WW-3800- 3 4 SCREW, 8-32XS"MM 8HM. 
WW-1357- 4 ~.R WASHER, FI&RE 
WW-3147-18 I A55'Y, f"LYWHEEL 

WW-'!>0511- 35111 I &tARING, B.IIL.L THRUST 
WW-1471- 2 I NUT, WIRE 

WW-1679-24 2 LUG, SPADE 

WW-511311· 5~ I INSULATOR 

WW-1169- 51 I BULB, NE.51 H 
WW-3114 ·48 I BULB, 1847 

WW-47')6-30 8 .SLEEVING 

ww- 5528- 1 I A55'Y. CABLE 

WW-5498- lA I ASS'Y CABLE 
WW-1256 -2'!> I REO, 5" LONG 

WW-2871 - 2~ I BROWN, 14"LONG 

ww- '!>109·540 ~ ~HEMATIC 

PU2 
i-l--- :!ti·_ -­

L.J.-- ~-- ---

GN. 

(SEE FIG. 6} 

I 
I 

ISEE FIG. 10 

(MINIMUM ORDER 
3 FEET) 

PT BL. 

01 R. 

Figure 5. (Continued.) 

9 of 17 

I 
I 
I 

SECTION 997-400-800 
ISSUE 2 

I Bl 
I 
I 
I I 
L __________ j 



SECTION 997-400-800 
ISSUE 2 

ITEM PART NO. QTY 

l WW-5801 -45 l 
2 WW-5049- 11 B l 
3 WW-5048 -45 l 
4 WW-5392 -44 1 
5 WW-5184- 1B 1 
6 WW-4446 -44 1 
7 WW-5062 -7 A 1 
8 Wl1-ll 09 - 9 1 
9 WW-3844 -1 B l 

l 0 WW-5059-36A 1 
ll WW-2326 - 4 5 
12 WW-3231 -33 l 
13 WW-3238-35A 
14 WW-3240-34A 
15 WW- l 047 -36A 
16 WW- 5264- 35A 
17 WW-4124-34A 
18 WW-5703-36A 
19 WW-5072 - 9 l 
20 WW-5077 -32 1 
21 WW-3419-35A 2 
22 WW-5060 -36 2 
23 WW-1 095 -34 2 

-~4 WW-2123 -34 3 
25 WW-1220 -26 l 
26 WW-1403 - 3 5 
27 WW-3600 - 3 16 
28 WW-2860 - 3 2 
29 WW-2866 - 3 l 
30 WW-1362 - 4 4 
31 WW-1353 - 4 2 
32 WW-3089 - 3 2 
33 WW-1371 - 4 20 
34 WW-1452 - 2 15 
35 WW-5185 - 3 2 
36 WW-5218-36A l 
3/ WW-5219-36A 2 
38 WW-1 009 - 5 2 
39 WW-3500-32A l 
40 WW-4273-36A l 
41 WW-5394 - 3 2 
42 WW-3392 - 4 2 
43 WW-1451 - 2 2 
44 WW-5395 -53 l 
45 WW-5396-53A 
46 WW-5791 -56 
47 WW-3215-36K 
48 WW-5843 - 3 
49 WW-5692 -36 
50 WW-3232 -33 
51 WW-5842 46 l 
52 WW-5844 - 2 l 
53 WW-6096 -45 l 

DESCRIPTION 

MOTORBOARD 
HOUSING, BASE 
PLATE, HEAD MTG. 
HEAD, RECORD-PLAY 
ASS Y,PHOTOCELL HSG.(SEE FIG.7J 
HEAD, ERASE 
BRACKET, LAMP 
SOCKET, LAMP 
ASS' Y PRESSURE ROLLER SEE FIG.8J 
SHAFT 
WASHER, FIBRE 
SPRING 
BEARING, SELF ALIGN. 
RETAINER BEARING 
PILLAR CARTRIDGE 
SPACER ANGLE 
PIN ROLL 
PILLAR, TAPE GUIDE 
SOCKET 
SWITCH, POWER SPST 
SPACER 3_/16 
PILLAR,TAPE GUIDE 
CLAMP, CABLE 1/4 
CLAMP, CABLE 1/4 
BLOCK, TERMINAL 
SCREW, 6-32xl/2 RHM 
SCREW, 6-32x5/6 BHM 
SCREW, 6-32x3/4 BRM. 
SCREW, 6-32x I BHM 
WASHER, N0.6 FLAT 3/8 
WASHER, N0.6 FLAT 7/16 
SCREW, 6-32xl/4 BHM 
WASHER, N0.6 !.STAR 
NUT, HEX. 6-32xl/4 
SCREW, 2-56x3/l6 RHM 
PILLAR, STOP 
PILLAR, SPRING 
GROMMET, 3/8 
SWITCH 
ACTUATOR 
SCREW, 4-36x3/4 
WASHER, N0.4 !.STAR 
NUT, HEX. 4-36xl/4 
INSULATOR, TER. BLOCK 
INSULATOR, SWITCH 
TAPE TENSION ARM 
SHAFT 
SCREW, 6-32x 1-l/4 BHM 
PILLAR, TAPE TENSION 
SPRING 
JEWEL 
NUT, HEX. 
PLATE, BEARING 

FIG. I 

0 

0 

0 

ASSEMBlf WITH L0Wf5T 
HEIGHT OF SPACER 

HERE 

J0 
# 

(TOP) 

Figure 6. Motorboard assembly, U'W-5798-1 (part of motorboard ll'iring 
assembly, figure 5). 

10 of 17 

0 



(SlOE} 

NOTE: REPLACES 1-4522 AT SER. NO. 48001. 

I (BOTTOM} 

~~ 
J__5@ 

~~ 
FIG. 3 

r 
Figure 6. (Continued.) 

11 of 17 

SECTION 997-400-800 
ISSUE 2 



SECTION 997-400-800 
ISSUE 2 

0 

IH:.M PART NO QTV OESCRIPTION 

I WW-5052-116 I HOUSING. PHOTOCELL 
2 WW-5054-IIA I COVER,INSULATING 
3 1-"_W-5188-5211 I RU&BER GASI\ET 3/8 

1 1 I J.ll-----ll...l... ;. -----.. 
I I 
I I 

4 WW-5083-37 I PHOTOCELL 

5 ~W·S053•11A I COVER, rRONT 
8 ~W-1434-3 2 SC.REW, 2-58X 34 
7 ~W-1374·4 2 WASHER, N0.2 I.STAR 
8 WW-1467·2 2 NUT. 2-58 HEX. 

J 4 

A 

SECTION A-A 

Figure 7, Photocell housing assembly, WW-5184-lB (Part of rnotorboard 
assembly, figure 6), 

ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION 

l WW- 3349- l B l ASSY, ~~C~~~RbPPORT 
2 WW-3846-38A l ASSY, PRESSURE ROLLER 

3 WW-3209-34A l RETAINING RING 

4 WW-3947 • 4 2 WASHER ( DELRIN) 

Figure 8, Pressure roller assembly, WW-3844-IB (Part of rnotorboard 
assembly, figure 6). 

12 of 17 



J 

ITEM PART NO. 

1 WW-3224- 1A 

2 WW-3223- 1A 

3 WW-3229-38B 

4 WW-2326 - 4 

5 WW-1061- 34 

6 WW-2525 - 4 

QTY 

1 

1 

1 

4 

2 

1 

© 

DESCRIPTION 

ASS' Y- IDLER SUPPORT 

ASS I Y-PIVOT BRACKET 

ASS' Y-WHEEL,DR. IDLER 

WASHER, FIBRE FLAT 

CLIP, HAIR PIN 

WASHER, TENSION 

SECTION 997-400-800 
ISSUE 2 

Figure 9. Idler linkage assernbly, WW-3268-IB (part of motorj.vame assembly, 
figure 10). 

13 of 17 



SECTION 997-400-800 
ISSUE 2 

0 

0 

0 
0 

(//) 

+I 

32 

+I 

liD 
I 

FIG. I 

Figure 10. MolmJrame assembly, WW-5797-1 (part of motorboard zt•iring 
assembly, figure 5). 

14 of 17 

1 2 

fi:IJ 

+ 

II 



11EM PART NO. 

I WW-4!>18-7( 

2 WW-!>834"'<451 

3 ww- !>0!>7-.W 

4 WW-!>431-~ 

!I WW-14~4- 2 

6 WW-139,-4 

7 WW-!>~18- l 

8 WW-!>83!1- 36 
9 WW-1375-4 

10 WW-2!>17- o; 
II WW-1068- 5 

1.? WW-3240-34 
ll ww- 37"34-3 

14 ww- 1371 -4 

I !I WW-13':1,-4 

16 WW-1452 -2 
17 WW-!»848- 3 

18 WW-1469- 2 

19 WW-4520-45.11 
20 WW-5166- 48 
21 WW-140~- 3 

22 WW-32"38-3-;,.A 
23 WW-1362- 4 

24 WW-2326-4 

25 WW-3215·36M 

26 WW-3268-IB 

27 WW-1425- 3 

.28 WW-5086- 17 

.29 WW-5167- 3 

30 · WW- 3230· 33A 

31 WW-5847-'8 
32 WW-3801-3 

33 WW-1651-24 
34 WW-1652-24 

QTY DESCIIrTION 

I fRAME,MtCHANI~M 

I PLATE. MOTOit MT~. 
I MOTOR 
I" CLAMP. CAISLE 
7 NUT. 6-32 NC-2 

10 WA!lHER.N0.6 I.!TAR 

3 5C.REW.6-32X.I RHM 

3 PILLAR V4HEX IC '141 
3 WA!oHER. F"LAT 9;16 QD. 

3 GROt.At.AET 

3 EYELET 
2 RETAINER. BEARIN~ 
2 SCREW. 6-32X 5/8 R.H.¥ 

1"3 WA!»HER.N0.61.!1TAR 
2 WA!HER.FLAT ~lfO.D. 

II NUT. 6-32 NC-2 

I SCREW, lo-32x ¥8 SET 
I NUT. 10-32 NF-2 

I PLATE. TRUST BLARIN(; 
4 FOOT 

4 SCREW, 6-32 x ~2 R.H.M. 
I BEARING 

2. WASHER, 3/6 O.D.F"LAT 

3 WA5HER, FIBRE !f4 I.D. 

I SHAFT. TAPE TRANS. 
I [As!l"Y.IDLER LINKAGE (SEE FIG. 9) 

I SCREW. 6-32.x lj(4 R.H.M. 

I CAPACITOR,IMF. 400V . 
I STUD. TEN~N ADJU!IT 
I SPRING 
2 PILLAR Y4 HEX • 9'-.:~ 
I SCREW&- 32" :YABHIIA 
I LUG SOLDER N0.6 
I LUG SOLDER NO.8 

NOTE : REPLACES ID-5064 AT SER. NO. 48001. 

Figure 10. (Continued.) 

15 of 17 

FIG.2 

SECTION 997-400-800 
ISSUE 2 



SECTION 997-400-800 
ISSUE 2 

!TIM ,_N()_ 
I WW-60es.-50 
2 WW-!;1}76-a l 

3 WW-3243-§ 
T-4 ·WW-3838-Ig 

QlY 

I 
I 

5 
I 

p QlWW-4814~7 3 
[0 .. S WW-45~ 2 

4 lww-t723-2io !A-R 

ITO.O ..... T NO QTY 

R I WW-1641-8 I 

R 2 WW-1834-~ I 

R-3 WW-182~-8 I 
R-4 WW,--4161-8 I 

R 5 WW-1833-6 I 

R 6 WW-1841-8 I 

R 7 WW-1841-6 I 

R A WW-1834-8 I 

DUCM'IIOtf 

BQtt.RD ETCHED CKT 
PLUC. 15PIN 

SOCKET TRAN91STOI' 
f'OIL OSCILLATOR 
TRAN<;t<,TOR 

I'T[W ""RT NO QTY CAMCITO'IS 
TRANStSTOR,2NI377 

WlRE*22BUS (~o~? FIG. I!_ 
C-1 WW-4133-18 CAP ELECT50MF.l5V 

C-2 WW-3281-18 CAP ELECT IOMF'251, 

C-3 WW-3974-17 CAP PAPER.IMF'IOOV 

C-4 WW-4133-18 CAP ELECT 50MFI5V 

R(SLST~RS C-5 WW-403"1.-17 CAPPAPE R.OIMF'IOOV 

RESISTOR,IOCK!l 'hW 
RESISTOR,IOK!l.~ N 

RE51STOF\IOOO!l 'hw 
RESISTOR,68!l 1/;>W 

C-6 WW-3281-te CAP ELECT IOMF 2.5\ 
C-7 WW-3281-1! CAP ELECT IOMF.'25V 

C-8 WW-3989-1 CAP PAPER .022MF'IOO 

C-9 WW-3969-17 CAPPAPER.022MF'IOO 

RESt STQR 680C !ll6W C-10 WW-4142-1 CAPPAPER A5MF·IOOV 

RESISTOR,IOOK!l '!:>W 

RESt STO RJOOM )/;>W 

REStSTOR,tOK.!l Yzw 

C-11 WW-3281-te CAP El:..ECT IOMF.25V 
C-12 WW-1532-17 CAPMICA~C 

C-15 WW-1533-17 CAP .. OIMF. &OfN. biSC 

R-9 WW-182~-6 I RESISTOR,IOOO!l 'hW TO ORD!R COMPLETE CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY 
R-10 
R-: I 

R 12 
R-1 

R-1-1 

R-15 
R-,6 

R-17 

R-18 

R-19 

R-2C 

I , 

WW-1833-6 ! RE 51 STC1R,6800!l/2W ORDER NUMBER 1-5152 

WW-1834-11 I RE <; STOR ,IOK!ll-'2W 
WW-2.748-6 I • RE 51 S TOR,4 70!l'f2W 

WW-1854-6 I RE SI5TOR,2200Jl ~y 
WW-4188-6 I RES15TOR,22 Jl ';;>W 

NOTES: 1. REVISION A. EFFECTIVE SERIAL N0.48501 

WW-1841-11 I REStSTOR)OOKfi/';>W 
WW-1841-8 I RE 51 5TOR)OOKfl. '/;>W 

fWW-1854-8 I RESt 5TOR,22000~W 
WW-4188-6 I RE51STGR,221l '12W 

~ B E3 E3 E3 E3 B E3 B B E3 B E3 E3 EJ::::3· 

C-11 
C-4 

Figure 11. Circuit board assembly, WW-5152-1D (part affinal assembly, 
figure 1). 

16 of 17 

2 

I __ ,/ 

C-1 



NOTES: 1-ITEMS D12, D13, D15 THROUGH D31 INCL., C15, C16 and C24, 
TO BE WIRED TO 52 (32C5078) PRIOR TO 52 ASS'Y ON ITEM 2. 

2-ITEMS D32 THROUGH D24 INCL., C17, C18, R33 AND R34 TO BE 
WI REO TO ITEM 2 PRIOR TO ITEM 2 ASS' Y TO ITEM 1 . 

3-PLACEMENT OF COMPONENTS & LEADS ADJACENT TO 52 IS 
CRITICAL. CONSULT SAMPLE. 

4-R22 USED WHEN WI REO FOR Bn ONLY. 
R23 USED WHEN WI REO FOR 150n ONLY. 
R24 USED WHEN WIRED FOR 68n ONLY·. 

5-6 INDICATES WIRE PASSING THROUGH 52 SHIELD 
ADJ. TO TERMINAL CONCERNED. 

6-CR5 TO BE POSITIONED ADJACENT & BELOW Q6 SOCKET 
?-REPLACES WW-4517-1E AT SER. N0.48001. 

REVISION B. EFF. SER. N0.48501. re~~--------~·~~ML_ ________ -r------~~~--------+-~~~·.~-:~~-------, 
I

~ ou ... .. • h. I'- II'~~ T -:{ - s:--' a li ;~ J-3 1-------------CA2 ----------...,~~c~~>-..-£1C~ .. "'--'-'--" -.""-._------------, 
• <U • I """ M § • ~( ~ I~ ... ~ l ~4~ \ 

r---+---------~~~-----+---+--~---HJJ CA2·~ ~ 010 .., .!:,- i-- coz- .. ' _\ 
,------B~L-----~--~--~--~~ u-••• ~ ~:~ 

I 0-- DSt • C.ll Ill ~['~iJ+---1----. ~ c~- •" / ~ 
L---~~:n~ \Y ~cv· .... --+-+----. '---+~f-----H~n: ~m~· iCmfit~-~-u·~··~~:w: c.•·-;:JL;···;::=I::ti _j_ l 

~ ...... t,: J-2 o..t... -m ,....,_!:'·~---~'~ ~ ..... 1--l"~~===:::t::rr t\1 L 2 • • 

S20£CK·A~••.~~- ~ r-gs ...-+----11-t--4-!o (!}-'" .,, •• [; ~ en lim~· uo 
O•"< J <] <] <] ; lj (ill ... SL ] fOl '-'L'" M • 

~>---------' ~ ~ ol • ~ @). ""1;;.+--1--1-1---+--1--,~--1--· _J·_3 _ __J '::~. : 

g~~ ~-- • • 
021 SH @)- CA.Z-.27 IlL CAZ-IS y I /"<AZ"-"'''--"-"-"'"'-'"'--./~ 7l 

S2 D£CK-B-] ... ·-·· I '* : ~ '-------"=-·"---'""----~--..~\, ··'-"!CAZO£..l-Z4"--'-'--J (,\....,:"'~"·::.!·.__,:"'-------+----l--'1 I 
i5 ~z::~~ .. Pl~~WH-. ----~ ' 

J-4 

ii 
!i 

~.~ .. .. 
CA~- ZIt 

~ ... .. 
-... T..{i) • "(<).(!)•---t'-"'..1!> -+----+-_j 

• Dl7 ~~ ~ ""''""' , - ~?. DS2 
S2 0£CK·C· " '@<!•>-.--.-+'::'":_..... :.J 

.<A< • ., 00 }, 

CA.l:-le Y. 

"' ... 

t\1 
< u 

I 

-

. . 
t ~ ~~~ •• ,~~~2L~-----+~----__j~---' 

DU -.t-li. ••.. T-3· 
1\2 ~ coz ...... 
- . r.n.[!!>T.H--""""'""'' • .__...._.._\. ___ \I 

000 .... -1 l!i··~-""'+--""""'"IL.J .. IIL...-?J ·,.,_ ... _____ -; ~-~··~~--------~+---_/~ 
'-----~~-~---~ ~ 

3 
i~===~=~~==========~· : I I r----;.1!!----------, I ::I 
I I I r---;:;-:---------, I I ;•1 

_f:.J....L..L-5------------, I ~ l I) ,.,.. .. 
r - - -- --1 ,_~AI.- - --- -I L l ,;;.11/·~--------!:!...J,.,.._I!L-----------+~----.l ,.,"'~..1!!. oL _____ ...J 

L,, !~_Tj "-- ~L-~~~~~~~~==========~-~L.~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~,.,~~-========~~~~7~~ t -1- - + .._, - - - - - - - - - - - - -//" ..,. ... - I -=:.J 

~~~--'---~·--De-·-=!.~ _______ ,,.,.. ........ 1 
L ~ ,-;; ~ I ".... ' ~ \ b/.,----"'".0:'''-'"L.!!"'----------' 

NO·WH L.... __. oro-WH ,. 3 ~ C v -u lit D<4~~~~[ ~ 

.-------~<~·~·:~:~····~--~---4~--~=~t+---~~------'r}l ~/~ ~~---~~ .. ~:-~::L_ ______________ __...J 

lo-f-Q+-+-t-. ::::.. ; ~ ; ~ 

.<AZ- ....... 

/ 

-

t-' 

1~0 , ..... , / L:.ltf--c ~}--"'HI 

Ll 
CRI 

• . 
3 _____ 

t\1 ... 

ITEM PART NO. 

1 WW-5795-10 
--.l-- ~W-5106-lC 

3 WW-3089-

ITEM PIIRT NO. 
01 \o~W-4090-25 

~ ~~=4 *· 
04 WW- 7 3- 5 
05 WW-4 89- 5 
0 WW-
D WW-4 - 5 

-;--~~5 
D 0 WW- 3-25 
Dl WW-4 8- 5 
0 WW- 3- 5 
0 WW- 9-

QTY DESCRIPTION 

1 ASS'Y, CHASSIS {SEE FIG.4) 
S Y, SW"""FR'AME MTG SEE FIG. 

3 SCREW, 6-32x 14 BHM. 
K N.BAY. 

FUSE. 31 AMP. 250 V. 

LHH1rH COLOR 
3 34 ORANGE 
4 ORANG£-WH TE 

I BRE 
1 BAR 

GREEN 
R -WH E 

3 OR NGE-WH TE 
6 REO-WHITE 

GRE -WH 
5/8 BARE 
3 WHITE-BLUE 
I BARE 

GR N 
0 4 WW-20 3-25 4 
D 5 WW-40Y:F5 

SHIELDED T.PAIR 
BLUE 

0 WW- BLUE 
0 7 WW-1723-25 1 2 BARE 
0 8 WW-4092-25 1 18 BROWN 
0 WW-
020 WW-4557-25 
02 WW- 6-25 
0 WW-
023 WW-5 4 - 5 
024 WW-4092-25 
0 WW- - 5 
02 WW- - 5 
027 WW-4 93-2 
028 WW- 88-
02 WW- 088- 5 
030 WW-12 6- 5 
031 WW- 7 3-
03 ww-

I 
331 

I 
3 8 

334 

1 
1314 

34 
5/8 

33 
/2 

BL K 
BLACK 
SHIELDED 
B RE 
YELLOW-WH TE 
BROWN 

0-WH 
BARE 
BLUE 
SLATE 
SLATE 
SHIELDED 
BARE 
BLCK 

033 ww- 276-25 3 SHIELDED 
034 WW-4557-25 I BLACK 
D W-
D WW- 5 - 5 2 
037 WW-455 - 5 3/4 
D WW-
039 WW- 2 6-25 8 
040 WW- 88-25 3 4 
D WW- I 
D WW- 3-2 
D 3 WW-4087-25 1 12 
044 WW-4088-25 4 1 2 
D WW- I 
04 WW- -25 518 
047 WW-4558-25 3 
04 WW-
049 WW-4557-25 2 1 

REF. WW- 0 -5 D 

C 3 WW-325 - 7 
C4 WW-3455- 7 

C6 WW-397-
C WW- 8 - 8 
C WW-
C9 WW- 530-
C20 WW-4579- 8 
C WW-
C WW-

BLACK 
BLACK 
8R 
SHIELDED 
SLATE 
8LU 
BRE 
RED 
SLATE 
B 
BARE 
YELLOW 
B R 
BLACK 

S H MA IC 

v . 
• 47 MF. ZOO V. 

MF. OOV. 
0 MF. 5 V. 

.0068 MF. 1 0 V. 

.05 MF. 6 0 V. 
8 MF. 50 V. 

M • V. 
5 M • V. 

C23 WW-4132-18 1 250 MF. 15 V. 
WW-
WW-

R WW- 5 -
RZ WW-5 85- 3 
R 3 WW- 84-
R24 WW-4 61- 6 

R2 WW-
R27 WW-1853-
R28 WW- 3 -

WW- - 6 
R30 WW- 37 -
R WW-4 84-

WW-
R WW- 834- 6 
R35 WW- 9- 6 
R WW-

• MF. V. 
• MF. V • 

" 8n 
5Dn 
68n 

5n 

"" 3 00 11 

'" "" ;on 

" '" 00" 

'" 

I W. 

5 '· 
'· 112 w. 

w. 
I W. 

W. 

'· !2 w. 
12 w. 

'· 2 w. 
2 W. 

'· 

SECTION 997-400-800 
ISSUE 2 

I I 
TBI ----- .... n :38 ~~= 827- 6 " 20 n '· '· 

~A 
TER .. INATION 

~ .. !....!-~--•'J'Dft 01,. 

L _______ ..J!..A:~---~~~~~f:~~ I r---:::=~ 
1'0 UNUMD L.1.M CIN ftl OR u.o.f 

118.0. TERMINATION 

,_2°!<!''-' .... !!!!!!'--•10 IT Of' IU 

I lal'l.P'IIOMLI 

r--P· ''"* ll 
TO UNUSID LUO ON Tal Of!: eND. ....... 

8A TERMINATION 

~ 
4 DIODE IN537 

D P 
N S R, N 

N 

I WW-5796-1E 

L_s__ 

Figure 12. Wiring-chassis assembly, WW-5796-1 E 
(Part affinal assembly, figure 1). 

17 of 17 


	1. General
	Fig. 11 - Circuit Board Assembly
	Fig. 12 - Wiring Diagram - Chassis

